United States Postal Service®

INDUSTRYALERT

September 8, 2020

Southern Area – Louisiana District Office Updates

EFFECTIVE: WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 9, 2020

All Retail and PO Box operations at the following **Post Office** are resuming, effective Wednesday, September 9, 2020. Service will be provided via temporary trailers located in front of the facility during the days and hours shown below:

• LAKE CHARLES DREW STATION

5000 LAKE ST LAKE CHARLES LA 70605 Mon-Fri 9:00am-3:00pm; Sat 8:00am-12:00pm

Retail, PO Box Service and parcels that were attempted delivery for the Lake Charles Drew Station had been temporarily provided at the Lake Charles Main Post Office. Customers no longer need to travel to the Main office to receive these services.

All operations in the following **Post Office** are temporarily suspended:

• ELIZABETH POST OFFICE

211 E MAIN ST ELIZABETH LA 70638

All operations for the Elizabeth Post Office has been moved to the following alternate location:

PITKIN POST OFFICE

12949 HWY 10 PITKIN LA 70656 Mon-Fri 7:30am-11:30am, 12:30pm-4:00pm Sat Closed

###

Please visit us on the USPS <u>Industry Outreach</u> website. Thank you for your support of the United States Postal Service. Industry Engagement & Outreach/USPS Marketing

To subscribe or unsubscribe to Industry Alerts, please hit reply and send us your request.

Privacy Notice: For information regarding our privacy policies, visit www.usps.com/privacypolicy